

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594

Bank of the Finger Lakes Announces New Geneva Community Office Manager

Honesdale, PA- Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to welcome Jolene Steele as the new Community Office Manager of the Geneva location at 389 Hamilton Street. Steele brings a wealth of experience and a dynamic approach to leadership and community engagement.

In this role, Steele will be responsible for overseeing a range of key functions to ensure the continued success and growth of the Community Office. These include building and deepening customer relationships, sourcing new business opportunities, and overseeing the Community Office team.

Mr. Donnelly stated, "We are delighted to welcome Jolene to our team. With over twenty years in the banking industry and a proven commitment to exceptional customer service, Jolene is a valuable addition to our Geneva Community Office. She is excited about joining Wayne Bank and contributing to the Seneca County community."

Steele holds a BS from SUNY Oswego. She is a director for the boards of Waterloo Town Planning Board and Cayuga County Community Health Network, is Vice President of Seneca County Cornell Cooperative Extension, and is a member of the Seneca Falls Rotary Club. Steele resides in Waterloo with her husband, Scott, and their two dogs.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###